
Advisory Task Force on Women and Juvenile Female Offender in Corrections 
Member List as of August 2019 

Member 
 # 

Name Organization Email  

1 Karmen McQuitty U of Minnesota kmcquitt@umn.ed 
2 Kristi Cobbs Hennepin Co Kristi.cobbs@hennepin.us 
3 Kahlee Griffey MN DOC- VA/RJ kgriffey@correctionalservices.org 
4 Scott Behrands DOC Shakopee Scott.behrends@state.mn.us 
5 Amber Jochem MN Adult & Teen Challenge Amber.jochem@mntc.org 
6 Lois Mineau Hennepin Co lois.mineau@hennepin.us 
7 Vicki Hunter MSU Mankato Vicki.Hunter@mnsu.edu 
8 Sharon Brooks Peace of Hope contactpeaceofhope@gmail.com 
9 Roxanne Sanderson Ramsey Co Roxanne.sanderson@co.ramsey.mn.us 
10 Gwen Lerner Attorney, retired gmlerner@visi.com 
11 Michelle Moran Hennepin Co Michelle.moran@hennepin.us 
12 LuAnne Buck RS EDEN lbuck@rseden.org 
13 Corey Sherman Public Defense Corey.Sherman@pubdef.state.mn.us 
14 Lisa Pederson Women’s Advocate lisasuepederson@mail.com 
15 Nicole Bentley Thomson Reuters Nhertel20@gmail.com 
16 Artika Roller Hennepin Co roller94@gmail.com 
17 VACANT   
18 Devyn Wallace Arrowhead Regional Corrections wallaced@stlouiscountymn.gov 
19 VACANT   
20 Tracy Zabel Rice County Corrections tzabel@co.rice.mn.us 
 DOC Staff   
 VACANT, Dep. Commissioner MN DOC  
 Safia Khan, Government Relations MN DOC Safia.Khan@state.mn.us 
 Mary Dombrovski, Grants  MN DOC Mary.Dombrovski@state.mn.us 
 Aubrey Steckelberg, OAS Principal MN DOC Aubrey.Steckelberg@state.mn.us 
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